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$250,000 Health Care Sponsor (1-Year)

$400,000 Health Care Sponsor (1-Year)

$75,000 Outfit OB/GYN Room

$150,000 Nurse Sponsorship (2-Year)

$200,000 Provider Sponsorship  (1-Year)

$300,000 Health Care Sponsor (1-Year)

$50,000 Outfit Pediatric Exam Room

$100,000 Outfit Dental Exam Room

$15,000 Transportation 

$25,000 Scholarship Fund

$5,000 Semi-Annual Donation

$10,000 Annual Donation

$20,000 Food and Nutrition Sponsor

$1,000 Quarterly Donation

General Sustainability Endowment$

Legacy Gift in Will (Estate Plans)$

DONATION LEVELS

Nearly half of the nation’s population is without health care or health care coverage. 
Many underserved and inadequately insured individuals tend to need health care the most but  

because of one obstacle or another, they are unable to receive the care that they desperately need.

Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation

GIVEHEALTH

This mission of the Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation is to provide support to the  
Jessie Trice Community Health System while meeting the needs of the communities that we serve.

$2,000,000
•	 Remodel Health Facility
•	 10,000+ sq. ft.
•	 Primary Care Services

$1,000,000
•	 Remodel Health Facility
•	 Less than 10,000 sq. ft.
•	 Obstetric & Gynecology
•	 Pediatrics
•	 Family Practice

$500,000
•	 Remodel Health Facility
•	 Less than 10,000+ sq. ft.
•	 Optometry
•	 Podiatry
•	 Nutrition

$1,500,000
•	 Remodel Women’s Substance  

Abuse Facility
•	 2 Exams Rooms
•	 40-beds
•	 Activity Room
•	 Kitchen
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TAX DEDUCTIBLE PAYMENTS

Please make checks payable to: Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation
Payments should be mailed to: 5607 NW 27th Avenue, Miami, FL 33142

If you would like to make a contribution via your credit card (Visa, Master Card or American Express), please 
contact our office for immediate processing. All contributions are tax deductible. Kindly make check payable to 
Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation.

Thank you for your support!

Yes, I will gladly pledge funding support to the Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation “Give Health Campaign!”

Name: 

Title: 

Company/Organization:
  
Address:

City:        State:   Zip:

Telephone:

Email:

Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation

GIVEHEALTH

DONOR FORM

$1,500,000

$200,000

$20,000

$2,000,000

$250,000

$25,000

$1,000,000

$150,000

$15,000

$300,000

$50,000

$1,000

$400,000

$75,000

$5,000

$500,000

$100,000

$10,000

$     General Sustainability Endowment

Enclosed is my check in the amount of:

$     Legacy Gift in Will (Estate Plans)



Serving the community since 1967.

jtchf.org • 305-637-6400@JessieTriceCHS

The Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation, Inc. is the fund raising arm of 
Jessie Trice Community Health Center, Inc. The Foundation is a registered charity so 
contributions are tax-deductible to the maximum extent allowed by law.  Individuals, 
families, corporations and private foundations may become donors. JTCHF is a 
not-for-profit 501(c)3, organized in 1985 to support Jessie Trice Community Health 
Centers’ initiatives to reach the underserved and uninsured population.

About the Jessie Trice Community Health Center Foundation, Inc. 

Board of Directors 
Jessie Trice Community  

Health Foundation

OFFICERS
Sherwood DuBose, Board Chairman

Tiffany Brittan, Vice-Chair
Janis Sanders, Treasurer
Lenora Yates, Secretary

Annie Neasman, President & CEO

BOARD MEMBERS
Crystal Agnew

Angel Lightfoot
Robert Thomas

Ways you can help?
DONATE FUNDRAISE VOLUNTEER

Our Focus Areas

FACILITY

Provide and maintain quality 
facilities to serve our communities. 
We are a patient centered medical 

home and want our facilities to 
support that.

ACCESS

Provide access and transportation 
services to patients that are in need, 

Underserved individuals don’t receive 
the care they need because they don’t 

have the means to receive it.

CARE

Provide quality healthcare 
services including but not 

limited to primary care, oral 
health, OB/GYN, pediatrics, 

nutrition and podiatry.
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