

Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation, Inc. "Reaching the Community through Partnerships"

# Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation GIVEHEALTH



## DONOR PACKET

# GIVEHEALTH

Nearly half of the nation's population is without health care or health care coverage. Many underserved and inadequately insured individuals tend to need health care the most but because of one obstacle or another, they are unable to receive the care that they desperately need.

This mission of the Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation is to provide support to the Jessie Trice Community Health System while meeting the needs of the communities that we serve.

# DONATION LEVELS

### \$2,000,000

- Remodel Health Facility
- 10,000+ sq. ft.
- Primary Care Services

### \$1,000,000

• Remodel Health Facility

- Less than 10,000 sq. ft.
- Obstetric & Gynecology
- Pediatrics
- Family Practice

### \$1,500,000

- Remodel Women's Substance Abuse Facility
- 2 Exams Rooms
- 40-beds
- Activity Room
- Kitchen

### \$500,000

- Remodel Health Facility
- Less than 10,000+ sq. ft.
- Optometry
- Podiatry
- Nutrition

**\$400,000** Health Care Sponsor (1-Year)

- \$300,000 Health Care Sponsor (1-Year)
- \$250,000 Health Care Sponsor (1-Year)
- \$200,000 Provider Sponsorship (1-Year)
- \$150,000 Nurse Sponsorship (2-Year)
- **\$100,000** Outfit Dental Exam Room
- \$75,000 Outfit OB/GYN Room
- \$50,000 Outfit Pediatric Exam Room
  \$25,000 Scholarship Fund
  \$20,000 Food and Nutrition Sponsor
  \$15,000 Transportation
  \$10,000 Annual Donation
  \$5,000 Semi-Annual Donation
  \$1,000 Quarterly Donation

\_\_\_\_\_ General Sustainability Endowment

#### Legacy Gift in Will (Estate Plans)

- \$\_\_\_
- \$ \_



#### TAX DEDUCTIBLE PAYMENTS

**Please make checks payable to:** Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation **Payments should be mailed to:** 5607 NW 27th Avenue, Miami, FL 33142

## **DONOR FORM**

Yes, I will gladly pledge funding support to the Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation "Give Health Campaign!"

Name:					
Title:					
	ization:				
Address:					
City:			State:	Zip:	
Telephone:					
Email:					
Enclosed is my cl	heck in the amount	of:			
\$2,000,000	\$1,500,000	\$1,000,000	\$500,000	\$400,000	\$300,000
\$250,000	\$200,000	\$150,000	\$100,000	\$75,000	\$50,000
\$25,000	\$20,000	\$15,000	\$10,000	\$5,000	\$1,000
\$		General Sust	ainability Endowm	ent	
\$		Legacy Gift i	n Will (Estate Plan	s)	

If you would like to make a contribution via your credit card (Visa, Master Card or American Express), please contact our office for immediate processing. <u>All contributions are tax deductible.</u> Kindly make check payable to Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation.

Thank you for your support!

#### Board of Directors Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation

#### OFFICERS

Sherwood DuBose, Board Chairman Tiffany Brittan, Vice-Chair Janis Sanders, Treasurer Lenora Yates, Secretary Annie Neasman, President & CEO

> BOARD MEMBERS Crystal Agnew Angel Lightfoot Robert Thomas



#### About the Jessie Trice Community Health Center Foundation, Inc.

The Jessie Trice Community Health Foundation, Inc. is the fund raising arm of Jessie Trice Community Health Center, Inc. The Foundation is a registered charity so contributions are tax-deductible to the maximum extent allowed by law. Individuals, families, corporations and private foundations may become donors. JTCHF is a not-for-profit 501(c)3, organized in 1985 to support Jessie Trice Community Health Centers' initiatives to reach the underserved and uninsured population.

### Our Focus Areas



Provide quality healthcare services including but not limited to primary care, oral health, OB/GYN, pediatrics, nutrition and podiatry.



#### ACCESS

Provide access and transportation services to patients that are in need, Underserved individuals don't receive the care they need because they don't have the means to receive it.



#### FACILITY

Provide and maintain quality facilities to serve our communities. We are a patient centered medical home and want our facilities to support that.



**F O Y @**JessieTriceCHS





Serving the community since 1967.